33rd DCAS Indoor Championships - Kitto Centre, Plymouth

Sunday 28th February 2010

Lady P: Mrs Susie Deagan

Judges: Mr John Poyner, Mrs Di Harris, Miss Jeanne Carter, Mjr Chris Vitali, Miss Jean Howells (cand)

Name

Gents Recurve
Gary Wilde
Glenn Wilde
Paul Phillips
Nigel Lyon

Bob Young

Tim Pratt

Mark Renouf
Koan Hughes
Michael Bryan-Harris
Peter Stone
Paul Brewer
Dean Stojic
Alan Ford

Kevin Fisher
leuan Lovett
lan Ritchie

Len Luck

Pete Hughes
Mark Lewis
Chris Vitali
Andrew Jackson
Phil Hale

Chris Noakes
David Cousins
Terry Taroni
Kenny Hosegood
Alan Knight
Jason Gardener
Andrew Wotton
Andy Parkinson
Daniel Parsons
Pete Jones

Gents Compound
Paul Wood

Tom Kingston
Neill Gibbs
Martin Rooke
Andrew Scott
Bob Griffith Bird
Adrian Norman
Phill Carder
Mark Cardy
David Jackson
Steve Debenham
Paul Phillips
Steve Glover
Pasty Cain
Peter Conisbee
Steve Farrell

Club Score

Paignton Archers
Paignton Archers
Archers of the West
Lacetown Archers
Archers of the West
Exmouth Archers
Gordano Valley
Plymouth Archers
Paignton Archers
Kingsbridge Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Kenwith Company of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Brixham Archers
Evesham AC
Plymouth Archers
Lacetown Archers
Plymouth Archers
Paignton Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Brixham Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Brixham Archers
Lizard Penisular
Bowmen of Wadebridge
Loco Bowmen
Kingsbridge Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Bowmen of Guernsey
Bowmen of the Tors
Yelverton Bowmen
Brixham Archers DNS

Exmouth Archers
Lacetown

Lacetown

Paignton Archers
Bowmen of Wadebridge
Yelverton Bowmen
Yelverton Bowmen
Exmouth Archers
Lacetown

Brixham Archers
Lacetown

Archers of the West
Exmouth Archers
Yelverton Bowmen
Archers of the West
Archers of the West

Hits

589
576
571
570
570
568
568
567
565
558
552
552
548
548
545
542
542
536
531
529
528
527
517
515
513
508
505
491
490
473
436
DNS

587
583
580
577
574
571
569
569
565
561
551
550
549
543
535
528

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58
60
60
60
59
59
DNS

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

47
43
40
37
33
31
29
29
26
21
15
14
13
13

Awards

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS
4th DCAS
5th DCAS

1st Visitor

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS
4th DCAS



Mike Jackman

Gents Barebow
Rich Burridge
lan Heatley
David Parkin
David Endersby
Jim Start

Gents Longbow
Chris Quinn

Phil Hale

Scott Williams
Glenn Wilde
Chris Vitali

Neil Bancroft
Dennis Couling
Bob Young
Simon Chapman
Carl Edwards
Robert Lambord
Mike Byrnes
Paul Phillips
Harry Dunn

Ladies Recurve
Sue Day

Zena Barker
Caroline Perry
Ann Gillbanks
Sara Hayes
Maddie Meatyard
Andrea Chitty
Penny Crane
Chrissie Gransby
Karen Williams
Paulette Mills
Bev Parkinson

Ladies Compound
Jan Howells

Lucy Spackman
Vickie Saunders
Mollie Wix

Ladies Barebow
Penny Bury
Elaine Mclntosh

Ladies Longbow
Sarah Conisbee

Jill Ward
Caroline Perry
Penny Crane
Dottie Rockett
Margaret Byrnes

Boys Under 18 Recurve

Ryan Oliver
Andrew Hoyle

Brixham Archers

Yelverton Bowmen

Archers of the West

Kenwith Company of Archers

Plymouth University

Plymouth Archers DNS

Exeter Company of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors

Exeter Company of Archers
Paignton Archers

Bowmen of the Tors
Torquay Company of Archers
Kyrton Archers

Archers of the West

Kenwith Company of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors
Plymouth Archers

Bowmen of the Tors

Archers of the West
Burnham Company of Archers

Lizard Penisular

Loco Bowmen

Bowmen of the Tors
Plymouth Archers

Exeter Company of Archers
Exmouth Archers

DCAS

Bowmen of the Tors

Kyrton Archers

Exeter Company of Archers
Kenwith Company of Archers
Bowmen of the Tors DNS

Pentref Bowmen

Yelverton Bowmen
Yelverton Bowmen

Exeter Company of Archers

Kenwith Company of Archers
Kenwith Company of Archers

Archers of the West
Archers of the West
Bowmen of the Tors
Bowmen of the Tors
Coastal Archers

Bowmen of the Tors

Exmouth Archers
Exeter Company Of Archers

514

567
520
457
243
DNS

481
459
458
454
441
431
424
409
407
388
353
345
320
202

554
548
545
541
535
525
514
510
507
439
158
DNS

568
564
548
541

472
467

452
427
310
306
290
287

544
485

59

60
60
60
48
DNS

60
60
60
60
60
60
59
58
59
58
56
55
38

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
18
DNS

60
60
60
60

60
60

60
58
56
56
57
53

60
60

34
16
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24
26
24
19
25
19
17

9
13

3

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS

1st Visitor

1st DCAS
2nd DCAS
3rd DCAS

6 Retired 1.5 dozen

28
24
15

11
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22

1st Vistor
1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

2nd DCAS

1st Visitor

1st DCAS



Boys Under 18 Compound
Ben Glover

Girls Under 18 Recurve
Katy Burridge

Girls Under 18 Longbow
Nicole Challacombe

Boys Under 15 Recurve
Joe Musty
Nigel Machen

Boys Under 15 Compound
Sam Rooke
Will Wetherell

Boys Under 15 Longbow
James Lewis

Girls Under 15 Recurve
Amy Wilde

Girls Under 15 Longbow
Amy Wilde

Boys Under 12 Compound

Josh Noakes

Team Awards

Junior Club Team of Three
Joe Musty

Amy Wilde

James Lewis

Jack and Jill Longbow
Margaret Byrnes
Mike Byrnes

Exmouth Archers

Yelverton Bowmen

Lizard Penisular Bowmen

Paignton Archers
Loco Bowmen

Paignton Archers
Brixham Archers

Paignton Archers

Paignton Archers

Paignton Archers

Brixham Archers

Paignton Archers

Bowmen of the Tors

Senior Club Team of Four Archers

Mark Lewis

Gary Wilde

Glenn Wilde

Michael Bryan-Harris

Ann Gillbanks
Pete Hughes
lan Ritchie
Koan Hughes

Alan Ford
Caroline Perry
Chris Vitali
Paul Brewer

Paignton Archers

Plymouth Archers

Bowmen of the Tors

551

391

160

439
386

508
499

214

471

268

518

1124

632

2261

2184

2174

60

59

33

60
58

60
58

46

60

54

60

14

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS

1st DCAS



Bob Young

lan Heatley Archers of the West 2113
Paul Phillips

Sarah Consibee

Dean Stojic

David Parkin Kenwith Archers 1948
Elaine Mcintosh

Penny Bury

Karen Williams

Sara Hayes Exeter Company of Archers 1913
Chris Quinn

Scott Williams

Compound Club Team of Three Archers

Mark Cardy
Tom Kingston Lacetown Archers 1728
Neill Gibbs

Paul Wood
Phill Carder Exmouth Archers 1707
Ben Glover

Bob Griffth Bird
Lucy Spackman Yelverton Bowmen 1704
Adrian Norman

Steve Farrell
Peter Conisbee Archers of the West 1613
Paul Phillips

Josh Noakes (J)
Mike Jackman Brixham Archers 1593

David Jackson

Double Rounds

Andrew Wotton (recurve) 965 120 21
Daniel Parsons (recurve) Yelverton Bowmen 795 117 9
Jan Howells (compound) Pentref Bowmen 1133 120 53
Steve Farrell (compound) Archers of the West 1028 120 9

I would just like to say a huge thank-you to those of you that helped me out before and during the day

(especially Yelverton Bowmen), and for all your support.

I would like to thank my Lady P and my judges for all the hard work that they did all day, and hope that everyone had a good day
and will all turn up to support DCAS on Grand Day at Exeter.

I would also like to thank Wales Archery Specialists for coming down to support us, and for

sponsoring the target faces for this shoot. | wish you all good shooting and hope to see you all very soon.

Sami Glover
DCAS TO



