## <u>33rd DCAS Indoor Championships - Kitto Centre, Plymouth</u> <u>Sunday 28th February 2010</u>

Lady P: Mrs Susie Deagan

Judges: Mr John Poyner, Mrs Di Harris, Miss Jeanne Carter, Mjr Chris Vitali, Miss Jean Howells (cand)

Name	<u>Club</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>Hits</u>	<u>Golds</u>		<u>Awards</u>
<u>Gents Recurve</u>							
Gary Wilde	Paignton Archers		589		60	50	1st DCAS
Glenn Wilde	Paignton Archers		576		60	40	2nd DCAS
Paul Phillips	Archers of the West		571		60	36	3rd DCAS
Nigel Lyon	Lacetown Archers		570		60	36	4th DCAS
Bob Young	Archers of the West		570		60	35	5th DCAS
Tim Pratt	Exmouth Archers		568		60	33	
Mark Renouf	Gordano Valley		568		60	31	1st Visitor
Koan Hughes	Plymouth Archers		567		60	28	
Michael Bryan-Harris	Paignton Archers		565		60	31	
Peter Stone	Kingsbridge Archers		558		60	27	
Paul Brewer	Bowmen of the Tors		552		60	26	
Dean Stojic	Kenwith Company of Archers		552		60	22	
Alan Ford	Bowmen of the Tors		548		60	20	
Kevin Fisher	Brixham Archers		548		60	24	
leuan Lovett	Evesham AC		545		60	18	
Ian Ritchie	Plymouth Archers		542		60	19	
Len Luck	Lacetown Archers		542		60	21	
Pete Hughes	Plymouth Archers		536		60	21	
Mark Lewis	Paignton Archers		531		60	17	
Chris Vitali	Bowmen of the Tors		529		60	16	
Andrew Jackson	Brixham Archers		528		60	16	
Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors		527		60	15	
Chris Noakes	Brixham Archers		517		60	14	
David Cousins	Lizard Penisular		515		60	18	
Terry Taroni	Bowmen of Wadebridge		513		60	13	
Kenny Hosegood	Loco Bowmen		508		58	15	
Alan Knight	Kingsbridge Archers		505		60	5	
Jason Gardener	Bowmen of the Tors		491		60	8	
Andrew Wotton	Bowmen of Guernsey		490		60	10	
Andy Parkinson	Bowmen of the Tors		473		59	3	
Daniel Parsons	Yelverton Bowmen		436		59	5	
Pete Jones	Brixham Archers	DNS		DNS	DNS		
Gents Compound	From earth Angle and		F 0 7		60	47	
Paul Wood	Exmouth Archers		587		60 60	47	1st DCAS
Tom Kingston	Lacetown		583		60 60	43	2nd DCAS
Neill Gibbs Martin Rooke	Lacetown		580		60 60	40	3rd DCAS
Andrew Scott	Paignton Archers		577		60 60	37	4th DCAS
Bob Griffith Bird	Bowmen of Wadebridge Yelverton Bowmen		574 571		60 60	33 31	
	Yelverton Bowmen						
Adrian Norman Phill Carder	Exmouth Archers		569 569		60 60	29 29	
	Lacetown		565		60 60	29 26	
Mark Cardy David Jackson	Brixham Archers		565		60 60	20	
Steve Debenham	Lacetown Archers of the West		551 550		60 60	15 14	
Paul Phillips Steve Glover	Exmouth Archers		550 549		60 60	14 13	
Pasty Cain	Yelverton Bowmen		549 543		60 60	13 13	
Pasty Cain Peter Conisbee	Archers of the West		543 535		60 60	8	
Steve Farrell	Archers of the West		535 528		60 60	8 7	
	AIGHEIS OF THE WEST		520		00	,	

Mike Jackman	Brixham Archers		514	59	2	
<u>Gents Barebow</u>						
Rich Burridge	Yelverton Bowmen		567	60	34	1st DCAS
lan Heatley	Archers of the West		520	60	16	2nd DCAS
David Parkin	Kenwith Company of Archers		457	60 60	5	2110 DEAS
			243	48	4	
David Endersby	Plymouth University Plymouth Archers	DNC		40 DNS	4	
Jim Start	Plymouth Archers	DNS	DNS	DINS		
Gents Longbow						
Chris Quinn	Exeter Company of Archers		481	6	10	1st DCAS
Phil Hale	Bowmen of the Tors		461 459	60	5	2nd DCAS
					5 7	
Scott Williams Glenn Wilde	Exeter Company of Archers		458	60 60	7	3rd DCAS
	Paignton Archers		454		-	
Chris Vitali	Bowmen of the Tors		441	60	4	
Neil Bancroft	Torquay Company of Archers		431	60	3	
Dennis Couling	Kyrton Archers		424	60	7	
Bob Young	Archers of the West		409	59	8	
Simon Chapman	Kenwith Company of Archers		407	58	5	
Carl Edwards	Bowmen of the Tors		388	59	7	
Robert Lambord	Plymouth Archers		353	58	3	
Mike Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors		345	56	1	
Paul Phillips	Archers of the West		320	55	3	
Harry Dunn	Burnham Company of Archers		202	38	1	1st Visitor
Ladies Recurve					_	
Sue Day	Lizard Penisular		554	60	24	1st DCAS
Zena Barker	Loco Bowmen		548	60	26	2nd DCAS
Caroline Perry	Bowmen of the Tors		545	60	24	3rd DCAS
Ann Gillbanks	Plymouth Archers		541	60	19	
Sara Hayes	Exeter Company of Archers		535	60	25	
Maddie Meatyard	Exmouth Archers		525	60	19	
Andrea Chitty	DCAS		514	60	17	
Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors		510	60	9	
Chrissie Gransby	Kyrton Archers		507	60	13	
Karen Williams	Exeter Company of Archers		439	60	3	
Paulette Mills	Kenwith Company of Archers		158	18	6 Retired 1	.5 dozen
Bev Parkinson	Bowmen of the Tors	DNS	DNS	DNS		
Ladies Compound					•••	
Jan Howells	Pentref Bowmen		568	60	28	1st Vistor
Lucy Spackman	Yelverton Bowmen		564	60	24	1st DCAS
Vickie Saunders	Yelverton Bowmen		548	60	15	
Mollie Wix	Exeter Company of Archers		541	60	9	
Ladies Barebow						
	Konwith Company of Archarc		472	60	11	
Penny Bury Elaine McIntosh	Kenwith Company of Archers		472 467	60 60	4	1st DCAS
	Kenwith Company of Archers		407	60	4	
Ladies Longbow						
Sarah Conisbee	Archers of the West		452	60	4	1st DCAS
Jill Ward	Archers of the West		427	58	5	2nd DCAS
Caroline Perry	Bowmen of the Tors		310	56	2	2
Penny Crane	Bowmen of the Tors		306	56	1	
Dottie Rockett	Coastal Archers		290	50 57	1	1st Visitor
Margaret Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors		290 287	53	0	IST VISITOI
maigaier byilles			207		U	
Boys Under 18 Recurve						
Ryan Oliver	Exmouth Archers		544	60	22	1st DCAS
Andrew Hoyle	Exeter Company Of Archers		485	60	7	
					-	

<u>Boys Under 18 Compound</u> Ben Glover	Exmouth Archers	551	60	14	1st DCAS
<u>Girls Under 18 Recurve</u> Katy Burridge	Yelverton Bowmen	391	59	1	1st DCAS
Girls Under 18 Longbow Nicole Challacombe	Lizard Penisular Bowmen	160	33	1	1st DCAS
<mark>Boys Under 15 Recurve</mark> Joe Musty Nigel Machen	Paignton Archers Loco Bowmen	439 386	60 58	8 6	1st DCAS
<u>Boys Under 15 Compound</u> Sam Rooke Will Wetherell	Paignton Archers Brixham Archers	508 499	60 58	3 4	1st DCAS
Boys Under 15 Longbow James Lewis	Paignton Archers	214	46	4	1st DCAS
<u>Girls Under 15 Recurve</u> Amy Wilde	Paignton Archers	471	60	9	1st DCAS
Girls Under 15 Longbow Amy Wilde	Paignton Archers	268	54	1	1st DCAS
Boys Under 12 Compound Josh Noakes	Brixham Archers	518	60	5	1st DCAS
<u>Team Awards</u>					
<mark>Junior Club Team of Three</mark> Joe Musty					
Amy Wilde	Paignton Archers	1124			

Jack and Jill Longbow		
Margaret Byrnes	Bowmen of the Tors	632
Mike Byrnes		

## Senior Club Team of Four Archers

James Lewis

Mark Lewis Gary Wilde Glenn Wilde Michael Bryan-Harris	Paignton Archers	2261
Ann Gillbanks Pete Hughes Ian Ritchie Koan Hughes	Plymouth Archers	2184
Alan Ford Caroline Perry Chris Vitali Paul Brewer	Bowmen of the Tors	2174

Bob Young Ian Heatley Paul Phillips Sarah Consibee	Archers of the West	2113
Dean Stojic David Parkin Elaine McIntosh Penny Bury	Kenwith Archers	1948
Karen Williams Sara Hayes Chris Quinn Scott Williams	Exeter Company of Archers	1913

## **Compound Club Team of Three Archers**

Mark Cardy Tom Kingston Neill Gibbs	Lacetown Archers	1728	
Paul Wood Phill Carder Ben Glover	Exmouth Archers	1707	
Bob Griffth Bird Lucy Spackman Adrian Norman	Yelverton Bowmen	1704	
Steve Farrell Peter Conisbee Paul Phillips	Archers of the West	1613	
Josh Noakes (J) Mike Jackman David Jackson	Brixham Archers	1593	
Double Rounds			
Andrew Wotton (recurve) Daniel Parsons (recurve) Jan Howells (compound) Steve Farrell (compound)	Yelverton Bowmen Pentref Bowmen Archers of the West	965 795 1133 1028	120 117 120 120

I would just like to say a huge thank-you to those of you that helped me out before and during the day (especially Yelverton Bowmen), and for all your support.

I would like to thank my Lady P and my judges for all the hard work that they did all day, and hope that everyone had a good day and will all turn up to support DCAS on Grand Day at Exeter.

I would also like to thank Wales Archery Specialists for coming down to support us, and for sponsoring the target faces for this shoot. I wish you all good shooting and hope to see you all very soon.

Sami Glover DCAS TO